
 

 
 
 
 

Evaluator List 
In Alphabetical Order 

 
Thank you for requesting a recommendation from Dibble for evaluators. 

 
Below is a list of evaluators known to The Dibble Institute for their high-quality work.  
 
We recommend you contact them directly to learn about their approach, direct and indirect 
services, and associated costs.  We also recommend that you ask about them about grant 
writing referrals and resources. 
 
 
Angie Turner Associates - Angie Turner, Ph.D. info@AMTCassociates.com  

Arial Moore & Associates – Arial Moore, Ph.D. arial@safehavynn.org  

Anita Barbee, Ph.D. anita.barbee@louisville.edu  

Becky Antle, Ph.D. becky.antle@louisville.edu  

Butler Institute for Families – Shauna Rienks, Ph.D. shauna.rienks@du.edu 

CCG – Kim Gregson, Ph.D. kim@collaboratorsconsultinggroup.com  

Child Trends – Jennifer Manlove, Ph.D. jmanlove@childtrends.org 

Educational Evaluators - Joseph Donnely, Ph.D. joseph@educationalevaluators.com  

Evans Evaluation - Matt Evans, Ph.D., matt@evansevaluation.com 

Galena Rhodes & Associates – Galena Rhodes, Ph.D., galenarhoades@gmail.com  

Insight Evaluation, LLC - Ellen K. Wilson, Ph.D.ellen@insighteval.com  

Jean K Elder & Associates, Inc - Jean K Elder, Ph.D. jean@jkelder.com  

Midwest Evaluation -Matthew Shepherd Ph.D. mer@midwestevaluation.com 

Philliber Research Associates – Randi Burlew, Ph.D. rburlew@philliberresearch.com 

Spectrum Research, Evaluation, and Development - Regan Grandy, Ed.D. regan@spectrumred.com 
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